
8.—7 52

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT— continued.

Item. 1918-19.
MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS

—continued.
£ £

VOTE No. ,- ■>
Salaries—continued. ' ■ ■■■.■(

General Division. £

4 at £220 ... ... 880
1 at £195 ...

... 195
4 at £190 ... ... 760
18 at £180 ... ... 3,240

4 at £170 ...
... 680

3 at £160 ...
... 480

2 at £150 ... ... ■;, 300
3 at £145 ... .. 435
lat £140 ... ... 140

7,110

33,797
2,000Less recoveries

Less proportion of increases to salaries provided
for but not payable fcr full year ...

31,797

436

31,361
iLess amount not required on account of officers

absent with Expeditionary Forces 3,000

28,361

2
Other Charges for and incidental.to—

Allowances to Police Constables acting as Clerks of
Courts

Allowances to officers acting as Inspectors of
Factories—

5 at £25, 1 at £32, 1 at £30
Mileage fees to be refunded to Bailiffs ...

Office-cleaners
Rents
Travelling expenses and allowances

1,300

187
6,500
1,600

350
5,500

g>
3
4
5
6
7

Less recoveries
15,437

.,. 187

Total—Vote No. 23 ...

15,250
43,611

i

CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.

VOTE No. 24.
Charges for and incidental to—

Expenses in connection with the defence of prisoners
under the Justices of the Peace Amendment Act,
1912 ... . ...

1

2
3
4

Expenses of witnesses ....

Fees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors
Payment of jurors under the Juries Act, 1908

- 120
6,250
2,500
3,250

12,120
400Less recoveries

Total—Vote No. 24 ... 11,720


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

