## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

	MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS				1918–19.	
					·	1
	—continu				£	··· oʻ
	VOTE No. 23—continued.				, æ	æ
1	SALARIES—continued.			1.		
_		•		0.1 615		1 2
	GENERAL DI	IVISION.	• • •	£		1.2
	4 at £220		•••	880		
	1 at £195 4 at £190	•••	* ***	195 760		
	18 at £180		•••	3,240		
	4 at £170			680		
	3 at £160	• • •	···	480		
	2 at £150	• • •		300		
	3 at £145 1 at £140	• • • •	• •	$\frac{435}{140}$		
	1 80 2140		•••	140	7,110	
					33,797	
	Less recoveries	•••	•••	• • • •	2,000	
				· · · · ·	91 707	
	Less proportion of inci	reases to	salaries	provided	31,797	
	for but not payable f	cr full v	ear		436	
		•				
		· ·		i en	31,361	
	Less amount not require absent with Expedition			omcers	3,000	
	aosent with Expediti	ionary r	orces		3,000	
					28,361	
_	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCI			., , ,		
2	Allowances to Police Consta	ables ac	ting as (	derks of	1 900	
	Courts Allowances to officers a	cting a	s Inspec	etors of	1,300	
	Factories—	oung a	o inspec	01010 01		
3	5 at £25, 1 at £32, 1 at £	30		•••	187	
4	Mileage fees to be refunded	to Baili	ffs		6,500	
5 6	Office-cleaners	•••	•••	•••	1,600 350	
7	Rents Travelling expenses and allo	 റയമാലുള	•••	•••	5,500	
•	Travening expenses and and	Owaniccs	•••	•••		
	·				15,437	
	Less recoveries	•••	•••	•••	187	
	•				15 050	
	Total—V	OTE NO	23		15,250	43,61
	TOTAL	OIE NO.	20	•••		10,01
					Not by 1	
	Í					
	CRIMINAL PROS	SECTION	ONS			
	CRIMINAL PROS	SECUTI	ONS.			
	CRIMINAL PROS	SECUTI	ONS.			
	VOTE No. 24. Charges for and incidental	то—				
1	VOTE No. 24. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL Expenses in connection wit	то— h the de	fence of y	prisoners		
1	VOTE No. 24. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL Expenses in connection wit under the Justices of the	то— h the de	fence of p Amendm	ent Act,	190	
	VOTE No. 24. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL Expenses in connection wit under the Justices of the 1912	TO— h the de Peace	fence of y	ent Act,	120 6,250	
2	VOTE No. 24. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL Expenses in connection wit under the Justices of the 1912 Expenses of witnesses	TO— h the de Peace 	fence of I Amendm 	ent Act,	6,250	
	VOTE No. 24. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL Expenses in connection wit under the Justices of the 1912	TO— h the de Peace ad Prosec	fence of p Amendm  cutors	ent Act,		
2 3	VOTE No. 24. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL Expenses in connection wit under the Justices of the 1912 Expenses of witnesses Fees to Crown Solicitors an	TO— h the de Peace ad Prosec	fence of p Amendm  cutors	ent Act,	6,250 2,500 3,250	
2 3	VOTE No. 24. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL Expenses in connection wit under the Justices of the 1912 Expenses of witnesses Fees to Crown Solicitors an Payment of jurors under the	TO— h the de Peace ad Prosec	fence of p Amendm  cutors	ent Act,  	$6,250 \\ 2,500 \\ 3,250 \\ \hline 12,120$	
2 3	VOTE No. 24. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL Expenses in connection wit under the Justices of the 1912 Expenses of witnesses Fees to Crown Solicitors an	TO— h the de Peace ad Prosec	fence of p Amendm  cutors	ent Act,	6,250 2,500 3,250	